H. No. 1042

Republic of the Philippines Congress of the Philippines Metro Manila

Sixteenth Congress

Second Regular Session

Begun and held in Metro Manila, on Monday, the twenty-eighth day of July, two thousand fourteen.

[REPUBLIC ACT NO. 10670]

AN ACT NAMING THE DIVERSION ROAD IN TACLOBAN CITY, LEYTE AS GOV. BENJAMIN "KOKOY" T. ROMUALDEZ DIVERSION ROAD

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

SECTION 1. The diversion road in Tacloban City, Leyte shall hereinafter be known as Gov. Benjamin "Kokoy" T. Romualdez Diversion Road.

SEC. 2. The Department of Public Works and Highways shall issue the necessary rules, orders and circulars to implement the provision of this Act.

SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its publication in the Official Gazette.

Approved, 1 ANKLIN M. DRILON FELICIANO BELMONTE JR. President of the Senate Speaker of the House of Representatives

This Act which originated in the House of Representatives was passed by the House of Representatives and the Senate on December 1, 2014 and June 1, 2015, respectively.

OSCAR 6 **AABES** Secretary of the Senate

YAP MARILYN B/B **K**RU Secretary General

House of Representatives

Approved:

BENIGNO S. AQUINO III President of the Philippines

0

AUG 2 0 2915

Lapsed into law on Without the signature of the President, In accordance with Article VI, Section 27 (1) of the Constitution.

CERTIFIED	COPY:
\$ 8-28-20A	MARIANITO M DIMAANDAL DIRECTOR IV MALACARANG RECORDS OFFICE
	CONTRACTOR ALCORDS OFFICE

2